## www.ecourtsindia.com

For Respondent(s)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7426/2012

K.YELAPPAN NAIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.S.JAYANANDAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, Adv. Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite specific direction issued by this court, no steps have been taken for getting the notice served on respondent Nos.4 and 11.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

Remaining respondents are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

> (M.A. SAYEED) REGISTRAR

rd