S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7426/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2011 in AS No.276/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.YELAPPAN NAIR DEAD TH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.S.JAYANANDAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 03/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that she is not in a position to furnish the death certificate of the deceased respondent nos. 4 and 11 and seeks four weeks' time to file application for deletion of these respondents, which is granted.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com