S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7426/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2011 in AS No.276/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.YELAPPAN NAIR DEAD TH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

N.S.JAYANANDAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 30/04/2014 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

Ms Resmitha R. Chandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

For the reasons stated in the application, it is allowed subject to all just exceptions. Names of respondent nos. 4 and 11 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

(Naveen Kumar) Court Master [Sneh Lata Sharma] Court Master